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The Consortium of California Herbaria (CCH)

• Founded in 2003 as a project to digitize and publish CA

herbarium specimens records from the UC system

• In 2016, has 36 participants, including some from out of

state

o 2,078,162 specimen records

o 1,559,109 georeferenced (>75% of total)

o Records publicly searchable and mappable

o Cited in over 110 scholarly works since 2007

ucjeps.berkeley.edu/consortium/





CCH Interface



Resources Serving CCH Records



CCH Acknowledgements
• California Digital Library; initial funding (2003–2006)

• National Science Foundation; planning meeting (2006)

• USDA Forest Service; georeferencing (2006 & 2007: Tehama, Trinity, Shasta, and Siskiyou

counties)

• Andrew W. Mellon Foundation; digitization of type specimens (2008–2013)

• Global Biodiversity Information Facility; georeferencing records of non-native specimens (2008–

2009)

• Institute of Museum and Library Services (Museums for America program); databasing and

georeferencing historical specimens collected in San Diego County (2005–2009).

• National Science Foundation; databasing, georeferencing, and technical support (2010-2014),

with an additional supplements in 2012, 2014



Other Digitization Projects at UC/JEPS

• ADBC Funding
o 2011 TCN: NA Bryophytes and Lichens (100,000 + 47,000)

o 2012 TCN: Macrofungi Collections Consortium (33,000)

o 2013 TCN: Macroalgal Herbarium Consortium (80,000)

o 2015 TCN: Microfungi Collections Consortium (0)

• Other Projects
o MEXUS: Vascular plants from Baja California Peninsula (2014-2016; in

collaboration with CONABIO)

o UN ANR: Specimens at UC field stations (2014-2016)



Digitization at Berkeley Natural History Museums

• UC Museum of Paleontology
o 2015 ADBC-TCN: Fossil Marine Invertebrates of the Eastern Pacific

o 2015 ADBC-PEN: Fossil Insect Collaborative

o IMLS grants for cataloging (2014-2017)

o NSF-DBI: USGS fossil invert collection at UCMP

• Museum of Vertebrate Zoology
o NSF DBI grant to digitize ornithological recordings (2007-2012)

o Field notebook grants (NSF: 2003-2007; CLIR: 2016)



Digitization at Berkeley Natural History Museums

• Essig Museum of Entomology
o CalBug: NSF project digitize 1M California arthropod specimens (2010-2015)

o Currently crowdsourcing transcriptions on Notes From Nature

o UC-ANR: UC field station digitization (2014-2016)

• UC Botanical Garden
o Project to image and OCR historic card files (ongoing)

• HOLOS Ecoengine

o Keck Foundation funded project at UCB

o Online explorer and API with diverse data types



BNHM Informatics Contact Information
• University and Jepson Herbaria (ucjeps.berkeley.edu)

o David Baxter (me): dbaxter@berkeley.edu

• UC Museum of Paleontology (ucmp.berkeley.edu)
o Patricia Holroyd: pholroyd@berkeley.edu

• Museum of Vertebrate Zoology (mvz.berkeley.edu)
o Michelle Koo: mkoo@berkeley.edu

• Essig Museum of Entomology (essig.berkeley.edu)
o Peter Oboyski: (poboyski@berkeley.edu)

• UC Botanical Garden (botanicalgarden.berkeley.edu)
o Holly Forbes: (hforbes@berkeley.edu)

• Phoebe A. Hearst Museum of Anthropology (pahma.berkeley.edu)
o Michael Black: (PAHMA-Research@berkeley.edu)


